Hunter Valley

Grammar School

Fee Schedule

Hunter Valley Grammar School offers a holistic and broad range of academic, co-curricular and experiential learning opportunities
for students in Kindergarten to Year 12. HVGS takes a global approach to fees with the majority of these items included in the fees
below. Other items which may attract a fee above the tuition costs are noted under Exclusions.

TUITION FEES

TERMLY PAYMENTS

GRADE TUIT;rC())l:lr '2'6':1':‘ :\:ll.lsJ‘/.(\:II-IILD) Kv_e‘a{falrz 1#5 ;aasmls_lj 10 MONTHLY INSTALMENTS
Kindergarten — Year 2 $10,900 $2,725 $1,090
Years 3—-4 $13,600 $3,400 $1,360
Years 5 -6 $16,200 $4,050 $1,620
Years 7 — 10 $20,900 $5,225 $2,090
Year 11 $21,800 $5,450 $2,180
Year 12 $22,000 $7,333 $2,200

ENROLMENT APPLICATION CHARGES (per child)

Application Fee $250 Payable per application. All initial applications are processed within the School’'s Enrolment Policy. This fee
is non-refundable.

Enrolment $1,250 Payable upon acceptance of the School’'s Conditions of Enrolment. The Bond is refundable providing all

Bond conditions of enrolment are met. Please refer to our Enrolment Conditions (Clauses 9 and 10).

SIBLING DISCOUNTS

Hunter Valley Grammar School offers a
generous discount on fees for siblings from
the same household who are attending the
School at the same time. The eldest enrolled
child in the family is considered to be the 1st
child, 2nd eldest is considered 2nd child etc.

When the eldest child leaves the School, the
2nd child becomes the 1st child etc.

*  Child 2 - 10% discount on tuition fees
*  Child 3 — 25% discount on tuition fees
*  Child 4 — 50% discount on tuition fees

BUILDING FUND

The Voluntary Building Fund is a tax-
deductible donation that supports the
development and ongoing maintenance of
the School’s facilities and innovative
learning spaces. Donations to the Building
Fund can be paid yearly, termly or in
instalments. We are appreciative of all
donations received and thank our families
for contributing to our future Master plan.

OUTDOOR EDUCATION
PROGRAM

The cost of the compulsory Outdoor
Education Program is included in the tuition
fees.

TVET COURSES

Charges for TVET courses do not attract extra
charges to parents.

PAYMENT OF FEES

To assist with the administration of your fee

account please complete a 2024 Fee Election

Form. Flexible payment arrangements can be
considered where needed.

PAYING FEES IN ADVANCE

Families wishing to pay their yearly fees
upfront, will receive a 1.5% discount on their
fees, if paid by 15 February 2024.

EXCLUSIONS

An example of the charges not factored into
the tuition fees include, but are not limited

to:

.

Select camps and co-curricular sport
activities, and select subject levies
Incremental costs like textbooks,
uniforms, stationery, senior students’
devices, music tuition, optional state
and national exam competitions
Overseas tours.

WITHDRAWAL OF
STUDENTS

A full term’s notice is required, in writing, to
the Principal if a parent intends to withdraw
a child. In default of such notice, the
Enrolment Bond will be forfeited.

PAYMENT METHODS

Via Parent Lounge (preferred)
Electronic Funds Transfer - BSB 062
807 Account Number 28008661

Direct Debit (by completing the linked
Fee Election Form), or by arrangement
with the School’s Finance Office.

A 1% surcharge applies to payments on
credit cards.


https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=2G1n2KNjGkKoms8zi_xkv2Vg3YFfNglPiMbFoQlenGdUNEhLVk5HVFBRTVpFSUkyQTZOVkNBN1dTNS4u
https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=2G1n2KNjGkKoms8zi_xkv2Vg3YFfNglPiMbFoQlenGdUNEhLVk5HVFBRTVpFSUkyQTZOVkNBN1dTNS4u

Hunter Valley

Grammar School

Overseas Student Fee Schedule

Hunter Valley Grammar School offers a holistic and broad range of academic, co-curricular and experiential learning opportunities
for students in Kindergarten to Year 12. HVGS takes a global approach to fees with the majority of these items included in the fees
below. Other items which may attract a fee above the tuition costs are noted under Exclusions.

TUITION FEES

TERMLY PAYMENTS

GRADE TUIT;rC())l:lr '2'6':1’:‘ :\:ll.lsJ‘/.(\:II-IILD) |<Y—e\;:=alr2 1#5 ;aasmls_l;t 10 MONTHLY INSTALMENTS
Kindergarten — Year 2 $21,700 $5,425 $2,170
Years 3 -4 $24,600 $6,150 $2,460
Years 5 -6 $27,300 $6,825 $2,730
Years 7 — 10 $32,200 $8,050 $3,220
Year 11 $33,100 $8,275 $3,310
Year 12 $33,300 $11,100 $3,330

ENROLMENT APPLICATION CHARGES (per child)

Application Fee $250 Payable per application. All initial applications are processed within the School’'s Enrolment Policy. This fee
is non-refundable.

Enrolment $1,250 Payable upon acceptance of the School’'s Conditions of Enrolment. The Bond is refundable providing all

Bond conditions of enrolment are met. Please refer to our Enrolment Conditions (Clauses 9 and 10).

SIBLING DISCOUNTS OUTDOOR EDUCATION

PROGRAM

EXCLUSIONS

Hunter Valley Grammar School offers a An example of the charges not factored into

generous discount on fees for siblings from
the same household who are attending the
School at the same time. The eldest enrolled
child in the family is considered to be the 1st
child, 2nd eldest is considered 2nd child etc.

When the eldest child leaves the School, the
2nd child becomes the 1st child etc.

*  Child 2 - 10% discount on tuition fees
*  Child 3 — 25% discount on tuition fees
*  Child 4 — 50% discount on tuition fees

BUILDING FUND

The Voluntary Building Fund is a tax-
deductible donation that supports the
development and ongoing maintenance of
the School’s facilities and innovative
learning spaces. Donations to the Building
Fund can be paid yearly, termly or in
instalments. We are appreciative of all
donations received and thank our families
for contributing to our future Master plan.

The cost of the compulsory Outdoor
Education Program is included in the tuition
fees.

TVET COURSES

Charges for TVET courses do not attract extra
charges to parents.

PAYMENT OF FEES

To assist with the administration of your fee

account please complete a 2024 Fee Election

Form. Flexible payment arrangements can be
considered where needed.

PAYING FEES IN ADVANCE
Families wishing to pay their yearly fees
upfront, will receive a 1.5% discount on their
fees, if paid by 15 February 2024

the tuition fees include, but are not limited

to:

.

Select camps and co-curricular sport
activities, and select subject levies
Incremental costs like textbooks,
uniforms, stationery, senior students’
devices, music tuition, optional state
and national exam competitions
Overseas tours.

WITHDRAWAL OF
STUDENTS

A full term’s notice is required, in writing, to
the Principal if a parent intends to withdraw
a child. In default of such notice, the
Enrolment Bond will be forfeited.

PAYMENT METHODS

.

Via Parent Lounge (preferred)
Electronic Funds Transfer - BSB 062
807 Account Number 28008661

Direct Debit (by completing the linked
Fee Election Form), or by arrangement
with the School’s Finance Office.

A 1% surcharge applies to payments on
credit cards.


https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=2G1n2KNjGkKoms8zi_xkv2Vg3YFfNglPiMbFoQlenGdUNEhLVk5HVFBRTVpFSUkyQTZOVkNBN1dTNS4u
https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=2G1n2KNjGkKoms8zi_xkv2Vg3YFfNglPiMbFoQlenGdUNEhLVk5HVFBRTVpFSUkyQTZOVkNBN1dTNS4u
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